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Snack Cycles
Shelf Life Information
Nutrition Information



Safe Food Storage (created 9113

Note: This document was developed for use by the DPI CACFP and DCF Child Care Licensing. The information in this document is intended
to provide guidance on the following Group Child Care Licensing Rules under DFC 251.06 (9)(c) 1. and (d)

Dates on packaging:

e [f there is an EXPIRATION or USE BY date on the package the food must be used by the
EXPIRATION or USE BY date.

e If there is SELL BY date on a package the food must be used within 3 days after the SELL BY
date.

e |[fthere is a BEST BY date on the package the food must be used within 7 days after the BEST
BY date.

e (Canned foods or other packaged foods with a date printed on the can or package that does not
include the designation of EXPIRATION, USE BY, SELL BY OR BEST BY must be used by the
date indicated on the package or can.

e Best practice standards recommend that food be used by the date on the package, regardless
of whether the date is an EXPIRATION, USE BY, SELL BY or BEST BY date.

Condiments, Relishes, Peanut Butter
e Prepared foods intended to be opened and reused such as mustard, ketchup, peanut butter,
jelly, salad dressings, mayonnaise and pickles must be stored as indicated on the label and
used by the date indicated on the label.

Refrigerating food:

e Leftover food prepared by the center which has not been served shall be dated, refrigerated
promptly and used within 36 hours, or frozen immediately for later use.

« Commercially-prepared, ready-to-serve food items where the package/can/container has been
opened, but the food was not served may be retained and used within seven days after the food
package/can/container was opened. The remaining opened commercially-prepared, ready-to-
serve food must be placed in a food-grade plastic, metal or glass container with a tight fitting lid
and placed in the refrigerator, unless the manufacturer’s original label indicates that no
refrigeration is necessary. The container shall be labeled with the contents and the date the

food item was opened. Note: Commercially-prepared, ready-to-serve food is defined as foods that have been
previously prepared by a company that processes or packages food for human consumption and can be served
directly from the container with only minimal preparation (such as heating) or no additional preparation.

Freezing food:

e |eftover food prepared by the center which has been frozen and then removed from the freezer
shall be dated with the date it was removed from the freezer, and used or discarded within 36
hours.

e Foods with an EXPIRATION, USE BY, SELL BY or BEST BY date may be placed in the freezer
to extend the time period when they may be used. The package should be dated with the date
the item was placed in the freezer. Once the item has been removed from the freezer it must be
dated with the date it was removed, and used or discarded within 36 hours. It is recommended
that a program maintain a list of food in the freezer with the date it was placed in the freezer.
Food placed in the freezer with the earliest date should be used first.

e |tis recommended that food packages placed in the freezer be labeled with permanent marker
or freezer tape.

Dating of food items in storage:
It is recommended that all foods be dated with the purchase date and those items with the earliest
date be used first. Food kept on storage shelves or in the refrigerator or freezer should be checked
and rotated often to insure those items with the earliest date are used first and not pushed to the
back of the storage shelf, refrigerator or freezer.



Snack Cycles for Dane Region
2026 Summer

All items are provided in single servings or individually packed.

Cycle 1 Banana Muffin

Carrots & Ranch

Chocolate Bunny Graham Crackers
Clementine Oranges

Emoji Cookies

Golden Grahams Cereal

Goldfish

Rice Krispies Cereal

States & Capitals Cookies

Sun Chips

Cycle 2 Apples & Soy Butter
Bananas & Soy Butter

Blueberry Muffin

Cheez-It Crackers

Cheerios Cereal

Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal
Graham Cracker Bug Bites
English & Spanish Cookies

Rold Gold Pretzels

Teddy Grahams

*Extra snack items provided each week: Craisins, Raisins, String Cheese, 1% Milk

*Please note that alternative snacks may be provided if items are out of stock.

Fresh fruit and vegetables not pre-packaged (apples, carrots, etc.)
must be washed and rinsed before serving.

Serving Size Recommendations

e Vegetables and fruit: % cup
e Whole grains/cereals: 1 cup to 1 4 cup



Snack Cycles for Waukesha Region
2026 Summer

All items are provided in single servings or individually packed.

Cycle 1 Apple Oatmeal Bar
Banana Muffin

Cheerios Cereal

Chocolate Bunny Graham Crackers

Emoji Cookies

Graham Cracker Bug Bites

Rice Krispies Cereal

States & Capitals Cookies

Sun Chips

Camp Director Choice — Fresh Fruit & Veggie

Cycle 2 Blueberry Muffin

Cheez-it Crackers

Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal

English & Spanish Cookies

Golden Grahams Cereal

Rold Gold Pretzels

Strawberry Oatmeal Bar

Teddy Grahams

Trix Cereal Bar

Camp Director Choice - Fresh Fruit & Veggie

*Extra snack items provided each week: Craisins, Raisins, String Cheese, 1% Milk

*Please note that alternative snacks may be provided if items are out of stock.

Fresh fruit and vegetables not pre-packaged (apples, carrots, etc.)
must be washed and rinsed before serving.

Serving Size Recommendations

e Vegetables and fruit: % cup
e Whole grains/cereals: 1 cup to 1 4 cup



Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

No Color from No High
Certified No Artificial Artificial Fructose Corn | No Artificial No Artificial
Snack Option Nut-free Gluten Free Kosher Flavors Sources Syrup Sweeteners | Preservatives Common Allergens

Apple Cinnamon Cheerios - WG yes yes yes yes yes yes none
Cheerios - WG yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

g Cinnamon Toast Crunch yes yes yes yes yes yes wheat, soy

3 Frosted Flakes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes wheat
Golden Grahams yes yes yes yes yes yes yes wheat, sunflower
Rice Krispies yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

g Apples/Apple Slices yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

-é Bananas yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

a Carrots yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

ﬁ Clementine Orange yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none

w Grapes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none
Apple Cinnamon Nutri Grain Bar yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Apple Oatmeal Bar yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg
Applesauce Cups yes yes yes yes yes yes none
Apple Crisps - Strawberry yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none
Banana Muffin yes yes wheat, soy, egg
Blueberry Muffin yes yes wheat, soy, egg
Blueberry Nutri Grain Bar yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Blueberry Yogurt Cup yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, blueberries
Cheez-it Crackers yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Chex Mix Strawberry Yogurt yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Chex Mix Traditional yes yes yes yes wheat, soy
Chocolate Bunny Grahams yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg
Craisins-Strawberry yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes strawberry, sunflower
Craisins-Watermelon yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes sunflower
Emoji Graham Crackers yes yes wheat, soy

‘TT English & Spanish Cookies yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg

3 Graham Cracker Bug Bites yes yes yes yes yes yes wheat, soy

[c] Goldfish yes yes yes milk, wheat, gluten, sunflower
Heart Shaped Pretzels yes yes yes yes yes wheat
Ken's Light Ranch Dressing yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, egg
Pear Cups yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none
President Cookies yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg
Raisins yes yes yes yes yes yes yes none
Salsa Cups yes yes yes yes yes yes none
States & Capitals Cookies yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg
Strawberry Nutrigrain Bar yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy
Strawberry Oatmeal Bar yes yes yes milk, wheat, soy, egg
String Cheese yes yes yes yes yes yes yes milk
Sun Chips-Garden Salsa yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, sunflower
Sun Chips-Harvest Cheddar yes yes yes yes yes milk, wheat, sunflower
Sun Chips-Original yes yes yes yes yes wheat, sunflower
Tortilla Chips yes yes yes yes yes sunflower
Trix Cereal Bar yes yes yes yes wheat
Wow Butter-Soy Butter yes yes yes yes yes yes yes wheat, soy, gluten




Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Apple Cinnamon Cereal Bars, Whole Grain,
1.55 0z Each, 96/Case

Item Number: 209741 E] Qg

Made with whole grains and fillings made with real fruit, Nutri Grain Soft Baked
Breakfast Bars is a delicious way to rise and thrive. Made with invigorating

flavors, it is a snap to start your morning with a yummy Apple Cinnamon bar.

Nutri Grain Soft Baked Apple Cinnamon Bars in display trays are made with whole grains,
are a good source of 8 vitamins and minerals, no high fructose corn syrup, and contain
colors from natural sources. Great options for student breakfast and snacks.

Place at the check out, near coffee station or breakfast bar. This item is a good fit for
Convenience Stores, Recreation, Lodging, Hospitals, Transportation, B&I, Colleges,
Universities, Military, Caterers, K12.

Todays busy, more frequent snackers seek portable, ready to eat solutions that satisfy
their desire for flavor variety and engaging textures. Kelloggs Nuri Grain Soft Baked
Breakfast Bars are fun to eat and wholesome on the go.

Ready to eat cereal bars packed in 6 16 count display trays, 96 case count, 16.000 IN x
9.500 IN x 6.438 IN. The case shows the best by date in the format MMDDY.

In 1906, W.K. Kellogg founded the Kellogg Company in Battle Creek, Michigan. Kellogg
was strongly dedicated to nutrition, health and value and for more than 100 years, his
commitment to excellence has guided the company. As the first company to fortify its
cereals and create boxes that offer prizes, coupons and games, Kellogg has historically

been a leader in industry, innovation and marketing.

Case (96/1.55 Ounce Each)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Bar, Apple Cinn, Nutri-Grain, Kellogg Rounding:

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, invert sugar, whole grain oats, corn syrup, soybean
oil, sugar, vegetable glycerin, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin],
folic acid), soluble corn fiber, apple puree concentrate, dextrose,
fructose. Contains 2% or less of calcium carbonate, whey, wheat bran,
salt, modified food starch, cellulose, sodium alginate, cinnamon,
natural flavors, potassium bicarbonate, malic acid, sodium citrate,
mono- and diglycerides, methylcellulose, soy lecithin, dicalcium
phosphate, citric acid, wheat gluten, carrageenan, niacinamide,
reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, guar gum, vitamin B1
(thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin
B2 (riboflavin). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2020.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/209741_SLE.pdf (12,2018)

School Equivalents:

On
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 each (44g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 150
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 135mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes 14g Added Sugars 28%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 140mg 14%
Iron 1.9mg 1%
Potassium 110mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size 1 Each Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads Tozeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0 cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green Ocup Vitamin B6é n/a
Starchy 0 cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0 cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a




APPLEWAYS + DARLINGTON + CRAVE-N-RAVE

DARLINGTON

Revised: 2/18/2021

#70100

>snacksz

Darlington Snacks Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:

Appleways 1.2 oz Simply Wholesome WG Apple Oatmeal Bars - Individually Wrapped

Product Description:

Appleways Simply Wholesome Apple Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed
with whole grains and all-natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They
come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways Apple 1.2 oz Soft
Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Product Code: 70100
Shelf Life: 180 Days
Case Count: 216

Ingredient Listing:

Nutrition Information:

Whole Grain Blend (Rolled Oats, Whole Grain Wheat
Flour), Enriched Wheat Flour (Whole Grain Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Invert Syrup,
Soybean Oil, Raisin Paste, Canola QOil, Apple Puree
(Apples, Ascorbic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate,
Fructose, Cocoa Butter, Eggs, Soy Lecithin, Molasses,
Apple Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors (Contains Milk),
Baking Soda.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG & MILK

Nutrition Facts
1 Serving per container
Serving size 1.2 0z (349)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 90mg 4%

Total Carbohydrates 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g

Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron Tmg 6%

Potassium 61mg 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how
much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Claims: Appleways 1.2 oz. Apple Oatmeal Bars meet the USDA nutritional requirements to
be a one (1) ounce grain equivalent by containing 16g of total creditable grain of which 8 grams are
whole grain. The 51% whole grain source is: Whole Grain Flour and Oatmeal.

e Certified Kosher by Orthodox Union
e Certified by the Whole Grain Council

e Produced in a Nut-Free Bakery

darlington snacks | indianapolis, IN 46256 | www.darlingtonsnacks.com | t. 800.754.2202



https://darlingtonfarms.serverdata.net/Marketing/Product/Internal%20Spec%20Sheets%20DO%20NOT%20USE!/Vending%20Appleways%20Spec%20Sheet%20-%2070120%20-%201%202%20oz%20-%20Apple%20Oatmeal.doc

APPLEWAYS + DARLINGTON + CRAVE-N-RAVE

DARLINGTON

Revised: 2/18/2021

#70100

>snacksz
Packaging Information:
Case Code: 70100
UPC Code: 675825701007
GTIN: 00-675825-70100-7
Case Count: 216
Case Dimensions 19.25"x 16" x 7.5"
Ship Weight: 18.0 LBS.
Case Cube: 1.34
Pallet Ti: 6
Pallet Hi: 8
Pallet Total: 48 cases
Pallet Weight: 904 LBS.

Case Label:

Appleways
1.2 oz WG Soft Oatmeal
Apple Bars

Approx. 216 ct Bars
Product No. 70100
Net Weight 16.2 LBS. (7.4 KG)
Gross Weight 18.0 LBS. (8.2 KG)

@

Produced in a Nut-Free
Bakery

OB

Certified Kosher by
Orthodox Union

DARLINGTON

>snacks#

00675825701007

B

Appleways
1.2 0z WG Soft Oatmeal Apple Bars

INGREDIENT STATEMENT;.

Whole Grain BlendRoll ts, Whole Grain Wheat Flour), Enriched Wheat Flour (Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, e trate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Invert Syrup, Soybean Oil, Raisin Paste,
Canola Q @s, Ascorbic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Fructose, Cocoa Butter, Eggs, Soy Lecithin,
Molasse er\saflt, Natural Flavors (Contains Milk), Baking Soda.
HEAT, SOY, EGGS & MILK

ified Kosher by Orthodox Union
Produced in a Nut-Free Bakery

@p
BB: January 01, 2021

193451 M 00675825701007

Inner Packaging Information:

Product Description:

1.2 oz Simply Wholesome Apple Oatmeal Bars

NETWT1.20Z (34g)

UPC: 00675825701908
Packaging Dimensions: 5.75" x 2.875" x 0.625
Net Weight 1.20z
Product Packaging Image:
Ll '.ﬁ P ‘pn ﬁ'
fAppleways* & !
W 4 -
@ Simply Wholeso

To Place Orders, Contact the Darlington Customer Service Department at (800) 754-2202.

This product has been reviewed and approved by Darlington’s Vice President of Food Sciences:

ottt coc.cne

Justin M. Miller CEC CPC

darlington snacks | indianapolis, IN 46256 | www.darlingtonsnacks.com | t. 800.754.2202




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Packer Label Sliced Apples, Fresh Cut, 2 Oz Each, 100/Gase

Packer Label Sliced Apples, Fresh Cut, 2 Oz Each, 100/Case
#473171 | 2 Ounces/Each, 100 Eaches/Case s‘\?‘

These bags have approximately 5 to 7 skin-on slices each for healthy, handy snacking. Brand may vary.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. Individually packed for freshness and convenient portability.
. Eliminates any labor involved in cutting or coring for quick enjoyment.

. Product is 100% usable with no waste.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label
Individually-Wrapped Single Serving
No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Non-GMO

Product Formulation Statement

Smart Snack

Basic Preparation
PACKAGING: 20Z POLY BAGS IN CORRUGATE BOX. STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS: OPTIMUM STORAGE IS 34 -40 F. PREPARATION: OPEN AND
SERVE.

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield
1 Case = 100 Apples, Sliced, Fresh Cut

Shelf Life
COOLER=USE BY EXPIRATION DATE

Packaging & Storage

Weight

12.51 Ibs / 5.67 kg

Dimensions

8.50 x 12.75 x 20.25 inches / 21.59 x 32.38 x 51.44 cm

Vendor

Name: Peterson Farms Fresh, Inc.



Item #: 10882266110023

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information please contact: Peterson Farms, phone: 231-861-7101. Manufacturer number: 210005. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated July 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and
was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bK-FMihI5fnh84gJSvpa5Jc3V4-kfVN6/view?usp=sharing (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bK-
FMih15fnh84gJSvpa5Jc3V4-kfVN6/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Apple, Slices, Frsh, 2z, Peterson v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (579)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 30

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat n/a n/a

Trans Fat n/a
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol n/a n/a
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 7g 2%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes n/a Added Sugars n/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin D mcg n/a n/a
Calcium n/a n/a
Iron n/a n/a
Potassium n/a n/a

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0 mg Vitamin Emg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0.5 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0IU

Grain/Breads O0ozeq Copper 0 mg

Red/Orange 0cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other. 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0 mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 39 mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bK-FMihI5fnh84gJSvpa5Jc3V4-kfVN6/view?usp=sharing

Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF SELECT_ORDER_METHOD.MATERIAL_MOVEMENT_DATE CASE
03/19/2023 0
03/12/2023 Tue 03/14/2023 5
03/05/2023 0
02/26/2023 0
02/19/2023 0
02/12/2023 Tue 02/14/2023 6

( LOAD MORE )

Additional Information

MARKET**GENERAL: THIS ITEM IS THE NUTRITIONAL EQUIVALENT OF 1 SERVING OF FRUIT. ON AVERAGE, EACH BAG WILL HAVE 5 - 7 SKIN-ON
SLICES. VARIETY: N/A. YIELD EQUIVALENTS: N/A. FOOD SAFETY: ALTHOUGH THIS PRODUCT IS NOT COVERED BY MARKON'S 5-STAR FOOD
SAFETY PROGRAM, GFS WORKS WITH PARTNERS TO ENSURE THAT PROPER INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY FOOD SAFETY STANDARDS ARE MET **
USED IN ALL SEGMENTS.**TOP 3 APPLICATIONS: (1) SNACK (2) N/A (3) N/A. UNIQUE APPLICATION: N/A

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion
manufacturers may improve their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary

concern or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos displayed above.



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Markon First Crop 125 Count Extra-Fancy Red Delicious Apples, Fresh, 125/Base

Markon First Crop 125 Count Extra-Fancy Red Delicious Apples,
Fresh, 125/Case

#201367 | 1 Each/Each, 125 Eaches/Case

Markon and its member companies have been the foodservice industry's premier source of fresh produce for more than 30 years. A leader in
food safety, quality control and innovation, Markon is also mindful of the produce industry's impact on people - from field workers to consumers.
Markon First Crop is Markon's first and signature brand that includes traditional whole fruits and vegetables like apples, broccoli, lettuce, onions
and potatoes. Purchased only from approved grower-supplier partners, these items must meet a strict set of requirements every time. You get the

best fresh produce available, day-in and day-out.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

D Enjoy a mild, sweet flavor, juicy texture and minimal tartness in these Red Delicious apples. They're heart-shaped with a deep, ruby-red skin
sometimes streaked with green.

. Consistently delicious, these apples are extremely versatile. They're satisfying when eaten raw, chopped for salads or paired with cheeses,
champagne or dessert wine.

o Graded extra-fancy, these apples make the perfect base for an apple pie, crisp or crumble.
. Sourced from growers who utilize sustainable crop practices, First Crop produce is packed to detailed specifications for quality and yield.
D This product is backed by the field-to-table 5-Star Food Safety Program, which monitors safety at five key points.

. These apples come 125 per case. They're sized according to a standard 42-pound carton; the higher the count, the smaller the apple.

Product Attributes

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Smart Snack

Basic Preparation

PACKAGING: BULK PACK IN CORRUGATE BOX. STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS: REFRIGERATE IMMEDIATELY. OPTIMUM STORAGE TEMPERATURE IS 34
-36 F AT HIGH HUMIDITY WITH ADEQUATE CIRCULATION. KEEP AWAY FROM OTHER ETHYLENE-PRODUCING ITEMS SUCH AS AVOCADOS, BANANAS,
MELONS AND TOMATOES. PREPARATION: RINSE THOROUGHLY. READY FOR RAW USE OR IN A COOKING APPLICATION.

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield
1 Case = 125 Apples, Red Delicious, 125 Count, Extra-Fancy, Fresh

Shelf Life
COOLER= 30 DAYS AVERAGE. WASHINGTON APPLES.

Packaging & Storage
Weight
40.04 Ibs / 18.16 kg

Dimensions



12.00 x 13.25x 19.75 inches / 30.48 x 33.66 x 50.16 cm

Vendor
Name: Markon First Crop
Item #: 80736264001120

Ingredients

Apples. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by the USDA
National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference as of August 2020. For more information please visit: www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/
(https://www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/) This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only.
GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Packaging
Apples raw with skin (Includes foods for v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pc (128g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat Og
MonoUnsat Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 13g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og 1%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 7.68mg 1%
Iron 0.15mg 1%
Potassium 137mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size n/a Phosphorous 14.1 mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0.1 mg Vitamin K 2.816 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 6.4 mg Vitamin A IU 69.12 1IU

Grain/Breads Oozeq Copper 0.035mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma‘nganese 0.045mg Thiamin 0.022 mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0.033 mg

Beans/Peas 0cup Niacin B3 0.116 mg

Other ; 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0.078 mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 5.89 mg
Vitamin B6 0.052 mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/

Otis Spunkmeyer-Delicious Essential Whole Grain Banana
Muffins, Fully Baked, Frozen, Individually Wrapped, 2 Oz Package,
72/Case
Item Number: 557981 ] &
These muffins are made with ripe bananas and 51 percent whole grains.

« Contains zero grams trans fat

o Individually wrapped for convenience and portion control

Case (72/2 Ounce Package)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Muffin, Banana, WGrain, Aryzta Rounding: Oon

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, BANANAS, ENRICHED N Utrltl o n FaCts

FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, Serving Size 1 each (57g)
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INVERT SUGAR,
SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FRACTIONATED
INTERESTERIFIED PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, OAT FIBER, PROPYLENE Calories 1 90
GLYCOLMONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEAT
GLUTEN, LEAVENING (BA KING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MONO- AND Total Fat 69 9%
DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE Saturated Fat 2g 10%
(PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM ALGINATE, SALT, NATURAL BANANA Trans Fat Og

FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ENZYMES. PolyUnsat. Fat a
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming MonoUnsat Fat a
the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the

ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Ingredient statement updated June 2020. This ingredient and nutrition Sodium 130mg 5%
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The Fiber 2g 8%

information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or

Total Sugars 17g

o X Includes N/A Added Sugars nl/a
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND Protein 3g 6%
.|
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Vitamin D n/a 0%
Click here for K12 spec sheet: Calcium 20mg 2%
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- iron 0.72mg 4%
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/557981_SLE.pdf (4,2019) Potassium 150mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:
Serving Size 1 Each Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative Ooz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads Tozeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0cup Vitamin C 0mg
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU 1001V
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



Packer Label Extended Shelf Life Bananas, Fresh, 10 Lb Package,
1/Case
Item Number: 633001 g

Case (1/10 Pound Package)

Nutrition

Based On: Bananas raw Rounding: = On

Ingredients

Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current
information provided to GFS by the USDA National Nutrient Database
for Standard Reference as of December 2019. For more information
please visit: www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/ This ingredient
and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

School Equivalents:

Serving Size n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a

Grain/Breads n/a

Fruit n/a

Red/Orange n/a

Dark Green n/a

Starchy n/a

Beans/Peas n/a

Other n/a

Notes: n/a
Minerals:

Phosphorous 26 mg

Zinc 0.2mg

Magnesium 31.86 mg

Copper 0.092 mg

Selenium 1.18 mg

Manganese 0.319 mg

lodine n/a

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (118g)
1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 1%
Saturated Fat Og 1%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat Og n/a
MonoUnsat Fat Og nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 27g 9%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g 3%
m
Calcium 5.9mg 1%
Iron 0.31mg 2%
Potassium 422mg 12%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin 0.037 mg
Riboflavin 0.086 mg
Niacin B3 0.785mg
Pantothenic Acid 0.394 mg
Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin B6 0.433 mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg
Vitamin C 10.27 mg
Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Vitamin E mg n/a
Vitamin K 0.59 mcg
Vitamin A IU 75.521U



Otis Spunkmeyer-Delicious Essential Whole Grain Blueberry
Muffins, Fully Baked, Frozen, Individually Wrapped, 2 Oz Package,
72/Case

Item Number: 557970 [E] g

Made with wild blueberries and 51 percent whole grains, these muffins are an
ideal breakfast or to-go snack.

« Contains zero grams trans fat

« Individually wrapped for convenience and portion control

Case (72/2 Ounce Package)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Muffin, Blueb, WGrain, IW, 2z, Aryzta Rounding: Oon

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLUEBERRIES, INVERT
SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM OIL,

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (57g)
1

Amount Per Serving

CANOLA OIL, OAT FIBER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM Calories 1 90
PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), —
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE),

PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTER OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM ALGINATE, Total Fat 69 9%
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, Saturated Fat 29 10%

NATURAL BLUEBERRY FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM STEAROYL Trans Fat Og

LACTYLATE, BLUEBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, MALIC ACID, PolyUnsat, Fat a
BLACKBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, ENZYMES. COMMON MonoUnsat Fat a
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Eggs, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the

product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the Cholesterol 30mg 10%
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Sodium 130mg 5%
Ingredient statement updated July 2020. This ingredient and nutrition Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer Fiber 2g 8%

and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The Total Sugars 16g

information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational

) Includes 16g Added Sugars 32%
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR Protein 3g 6%
|
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND Vitamin D n/a 0%
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Calcium 30mg 3%
Click here for K12 spec sheet: Iron 0.9mg 5%
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Potassium 90mg 3%

schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/557970_SLE.pdf (4,2019)
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size 1 Each Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads Tozeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0 cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0 cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0 cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0 cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



Nutrition

Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Blueberry Cereal Bars, Whole Grain, 1.55 Oz
Each, 96/Case

Item Number: 498170 E] Q&G

A wholesome snack or part of breakfast, Kelloggs Nutri Grain Soft Baked
Breakfast Bars feature whole grain, essential vitamins and minerals, and a sweet
fruity filling. A tasty pick me up whether you are just getting started or as an
anytime snack.

Packaged in 24.80z boxes, Whole grain rich (14g whole grain per serving) baked cereal
bars with filling made with blueberry puree concentrate. Made with colors and flavors from
natural sources and no high fructose corn syrup.

Serve in the tray line, a la carte or vending. This item is a good fit for K 12.

These breakfast bars help the day start off right with every delicious bite. Perfect to pair
with other morning favorites or enjoy anytime as a sweet snack.

Includes 96 convenient, ready to eat breakfast bars in 24.80z boxes. 15.938 IN x 9.375 IN
x6.438 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDYY.

In 1906, W.K. Kellogg founded the Kellogg Company in Battle Creek, Michigan. Kellogg
was strongly dedicated to nutrition and health and for more than 100 years, his
commitment to excellence has guided the company. As the first company to fortify its
cereals and create boxes that offer prizes, coupons and games, Kellogg has historically
been a leader in industry, innovation and marketing.

Case (96/1.55 Ounce Each)

Based On: AP Bar, Blueb, WGrain, Nutrigrain

Ingredients

Rounding:  On

Nutrition Facts

Whole wheat flour, invert sugar, corn syrup, whole grain oats, soybean
oil, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1
[thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable
glycerin, soluble corn fiber, blueberry puree concentrate, dextrose,
fructose.Contains 2% or less of calcium carbonate, whey, wheat bran,
salt, natural flavors, modified food starch, cellulose, sodium alginate,
potassium bicarbonate, citric acid, sodium citrate, mono- and
diglycerides, vegetable juice for color, methylcellulose, soy lecithin,
dicalcium phosphate, malic acid, wheat gluten, carrageenan,
niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, guar gum,
apple juice concentrate, vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6
(pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin). COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated August 2020. This ingredient and
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/498170_SLE.pdf (12,2018)

Serving Size 1 each (44q)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 135mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 140mg 14%
Iron 1.9mg 1%
Potassium 110mg 3%

School Equivalents:

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size 1 Each Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads Tozeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0 cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0 cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0 cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0 cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a
lodine n/a



Ready-Set-Serve Carrots, Snack QBADL
Packs, Fresh Cut, 1.6 Oz Bag,
200/Case

ERT,
Iy MARKON
Item Number: 786321
Markon and its member companies have been the foodservice industry's
premier source of fresh produce for more than 30 years. A leader in food safety,
quality control and innovation, Markon is also mindful of the produce industry's
impact on people - from field workers to consumers. Ready-Set-Serve is a full
line of table-ready fresh fruits, vegetables and juices that are ready-to-use,
innovative and economical. Guaranteed quality, dependable yields, safety
assurance and fast, easy preparation are the hallmarks of the Ready-Set-Serve
brand. All products are prepared and packaged for foodservice operators'
specific needs and are 100 percent usable.

.

Convenient for snacking, these petite carrots boast an exceptionally sweet flavor and
crunchy bite.

.

Add these carrots to boxed or bagged lunches as a healthy snack.

This is a convenient product designed to save time and labor. Refill your salad bar or
veggie tray in a snap.

Ready-Set-Serve produce is immediately 100% usable with no waste.

This product is backed by the field-to-table 5-Star Food Safety Program, which monitors
safety at five key points.

This product comes in 1.6-ounce packs, 200 per case.

Case (200/1.6 Ounce Bag)

Nutrition
Based On:  Carrots baby raw Rounding: = On
Ingredients .y m
Carrots. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Prior to consuming N Utrltlon FaCtS
the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the Serving Size 1.6 oz (45g)
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. The nutrition :
information provided here reflects the current information provided to Amount Per Serving
GFS by the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference Calories 1 5
as of August 2021. For more information please visit: pre—
aily Value *
www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/ This ingredient and d
9
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product Total Fat Og 0%
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or Saturated Fat 0g 0%
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and Trans Fat 0g
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the PolyUnsat. Fat Og a
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES VonoUneatFato v
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF orotnsatrat®e e
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE Cholesterol 0mg 0%
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Sodium 35mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Fiber 1g 5%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein Og 1%
.|
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 14.4mg 1%
Iron 0.4mg 2%
Potassium 107mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents:

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size n/a Thiamin 0.014 mg
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Riboflavin 0.016 mg
Grain/Breads n/a Niacin B3 0.25mg
Fruit n/a Pantothenic Acid 0.18 mg
Red/Orange n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Dark Green n/a Vitamin B6 0.047 mg
Starchy n/a Vitamin B12 0mcg
Beans/Peas n/a Vitamin C 1.17 mg
Other n/a
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous 12.6 mg Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc 0.1 mg Vitamin K 4.23 meg
Magnesium 4.5mg Vitamin A IU 6205.5 U
Copper 0.045 mg
Selenium 0.405 mg
Manganese 0.068 mg
lodine n/a



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Cheerios Cheerios Cereal, Whole Grain, Bowl, 1 0z Each, 96/Gase

Cheerios Cheerios Cereal, Whole Grain, Bowl, 1 Oz Each, 96/Case

#264702 | 1 Ounce/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

Cheerios has been a family favorite for years. Its wholesome goodness is perfect for all ages. Made from whole grain oats, and without artificial flavors or colors, they're naturally low in fat and cholesterol free. These wholesome little “0's" have only one gram of sugar!
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

«  The classic toasted whole grain oat, gluten-free cereal in ring-shaped pieces in a convenient, single serve portion.

«  Whole grain oat is the first ingredient.

. Contains no artificial flavors and no colors from artificial sources.

+ Forcrediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: one ounce equivalent grain and whole grain-rich criteria.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label

Gluten Free

Kosher: Pareve

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Smart Snack

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation
ADD MILK OR SERVE DRY

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Cereal, Cheerios, Whole Grain, Bow!

Shelf Life
GROCERY (DRY) = USE BY EXPIRATION DATE

Packaging & Storage

Weight

6.01 Ibs / 2.72 kg

Dimensions

18.62 x 13.00 x 16.75 inches / 47.29 x 33.02 x 42.55 cm

Vendor
Name: General Mills Dry (Belvedere, IL) D

Item #: 001600032262

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tri phate. Vitamin E (mixed Added to Preserve Freshness.and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 ide), Vitamin A
(palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated October 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created o verified by GFS. The information i being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no

way the accuracy or of this and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hhwzPWe0ITkwcAOCAZxI0e-4xAwUBKT/view?usp: ing (https:/drive.google. le/d, 0ITkwcAOCAZxI0e-4 UBtKT/vil p: i

Packaging

AP Cereal, Cheerios, WGrain, Bwl, Gen. M A

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 7 each (28.359)
s

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 29 3%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat 0g
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 7%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 4g 8%
Vitamin D meg 1.2mcg n/a
Calcium 80mg 8%
Iron 9mg 50%
Potassium 180mg 5%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice,

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins
Serving Size 1Each | | Phosphorous n/a| | Vitamin E mg n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative na| |zinc na| | Vitamin K n/a
Fruit n/a| | Magnesium n/a| | Vitamin A IU n/a
Grain/Breads 1ozeq| |Copper n/a
Red/Orange n/a| |Selenium na| | Water Soluble Vitamins
Dark Green n/a| | Manganese n/a —
Thiamin n/a
Starchy n/a| |lodine al | cibofiavin va
Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 va
Other wa Pantothenic Acid wa
Notes: va Folic Acid na
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Movement


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hhwzPWe0ITkwcAOCAZxl0e-4xAwUBtKT/view?usp=sharing

Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Cheez-It Cheez-It Crackers, Whole Grain, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz Bag, 175/Gase

Cheez-It Cheez-It Crackers, Whole Grain, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz
Bag, 175/Case . Sy

#282422 | 0.75 Ounces/Bag, 175 Bags/Case

Made with nine grams of whole grain per 21 grams serving size, Cheez-It Whole Grain Baked Snack Crackers are an ideal companion for lunches,
mid day and after school snacks. Each cracker has been baked to perfection and is made with 100% real cheese.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. Cheez-it Whole Grain Baked Snack Crackers are the easy cheesy choice when it comes to scrumptious, satisfying crunches by the mouthful.
. Place in snack section, Tray line and a la carte. This item is a good fit for K-12.

. Today's busy, more frequent snackers seek portable, ready to eat solutions that satisfy their desire for flavor variety and engaging textures.
The Cheez-It portfolio of baked snack crackers offers something for everyone's craving.

. Convenient, ready to eat crackers in a 0.75 ounce pouch, packaged for freshness and great taste, 175 case count, 19.875 IN x 13.250 IN x
9.500 IN. The case shows the best by date in the format MMDDY.

. In 1921, Cheez-It pioneered the perfect cheesy, square snack for any occasion and millions of people agreed. Although a few things have
changed over the past 90 years, Cheez-It has kept its fans sayin' cheese by baking 100% real cheese into the same 1 x 1 cracker and showing
the world that being square doesn't have to be boring.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Smart Snack

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation
NO PREPARATION REQUIRED

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield
1 Case = 175 Crackers, Cheez-It, Whole Grain, Individual Packets

Shelf Life
GROCERY (DRY ) = USE BY EXPIRATION DATE

Packaging & Storage

Weight

8.211bs /3.72 kg

Dimensions

9.50 x 13.25x 19.88 inches / 24.13 x 33.66 x 50.48 cm

Vendor



Neme:: etopmbrp fiddnooka, IL)

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), whitecheddar cheese
(milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness).Contains 2% or less of salt, paprika, yeast,paprika extract color, turmeric
extract color, annatto extract color, soy lecithin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2022.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by
GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this
information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1closVPddOOEobD6dS4hzal _bzt5hZedc/view?
usp=sharing (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1closVPddOOEobD6dS4hzal _bzt5hZedc/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging
AP Cracker, Cheez-It, WGrain, .75z, Suns -

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (21.269)
W
Calories 100
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 150mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.9mg 5%
Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 0.75 Oz Serving Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0 mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A U 0lU

Grain/Breads 1ozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiarmin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other : 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg

Movement


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1closVPdd0OEobD6dS4hzaL_bzt5hZedc/view?usp=sharing

Gordon

.
FOOD SERVICE Annie's Chocolate Bunny Graham Cracker, Single Serving, 1.25 Oz Each, 100/Gase

Annie's Chocolate Bunny Graham Cracker, Single Serving, 1.25 Oz Each,
100/Case

#643012 | 1.25 Ounces/Each, 100 Eaches/Case

Nearly 30 years later, Annie's values still serve as the foundation for everything we do. The journey to become a socially conscious and successful
business has no end point, and even though we are proud of how far we have come, year after year we continue to push ourselves to do better.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
. Organic bunny shaped cracker snack with honey, chocolate, and chocolate chip pieces. The clean label snack you have been looking for.

. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets one ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, USDA smart snacks criteria, and is CACFP
eligible.

. Certified USDA Organic.
. Ready to serve and eat snack.

. No artificial flavors or colors. from artificial sources.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

USDA Organic

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation

None

Thawing Instructions

None

Item Yield

1 Case = 100 Cracker, Graham, Chocolate, Bunny, Single Serving

Shelf Life
Grocery (Dry) = Use by expiration date

Packaging & Storage

Weight

7.82 Ibs / 3.55 kg

Dimensions

8.50 x 9.81 x 20.12 inches / 21.59 x 24.92 x 51.10 cm

Vendor

Name: General Mills



Item #: 001356200237

Ingredients

Organic Whole Wheat Flour (graham flour), Organic Whole Grain Oat Flour, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Expeller-Pressed Sunflower Qil, Organic Invert Cane
Syrup, Organic Cookie Bits (organic wheat flour, organic cane sugar, organic expeller-pressed sunflower oil, organic malted black barley flour, organic cocoa,
baking soda), Calcium Carbonate, Organic Honey, Organic Cocoa Powder, Baking Soda, Organic Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (organic cane sugar, organic
unsweetened chocolate, organic cocoa butter, organic vanilla extract), Sea Salt, Natural Flavor, Mixed Tocopherols (vitamin E) to Protect Flavor. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: MILK, SOY. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information
was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on
as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE
MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here
for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ug-TfA9jcqyAq_qdUTpEE4Q1u9iFKNf4/view?usp=sharing (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ug-
TfA9jcqyAq_qdUTpEE4Q1u9iFKNf4/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Cracker, Grhm, Hny Choc Bunny, Annie' v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (359)
]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 69 9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 99
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 3g 6%
Vitamin D mecg Omcg n/a
Calcium 240mg 24%
Iron 1.3mg 7%
Potassium 100mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0 mg Vitamin A IU 0lIu

Grain/Breads Tozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiarmin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0 mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0 mg

OtherA 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ug-TfA9jcqyAq_qdUTpEE4Q1u9iFKNf4/view?usp=sharing

Gordon

o
FOOD SERVICE Cinnamon Toast Crunch Whole Grain Cereal, Plastic Bowl, 1 Oz Each, 96/Gase

Cinnamon Toast Crunch Whole Grain Cereal, Plastic Bowl, 1 Oz Each,
96/Case

#595934 | 1 Ounce/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

General Mills Cinnamon Toast Crunch is a square or rectangle, crispy whole wheat and rice cereal made with real cinnamon and sugar.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. A crisp, whole wheat and whole grain rice cereal sweetened with real cinnamon in a ready-to-eat bowl for convenient, portion control.

. Whole grain wheat is the first ingredient.

. Contains no artificial flavors and no colors from artificial sources.

. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets one ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, USDA Smart Snacks criteria, and is CACFP eligible.

. Great for use in K-12 schools and healthcare.

Product Attributes

Buy American
Child Nutrition Label
Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation

Cut or remove cellophane tape from top of shipping carton and fold flaps back so that internal packaged cereal can be accessed. Remove individual packages
from master carton and place in display or serving area. Break down and recycle shipping carton once it has been emptied. Once served, orient individual bowl
so that text is can be read. Find small image of arrow printed in the bottom left-hand corner of the lid. Place lid covering material between thumb and forefinger
of right hand, pinch, and peel up and away from body while holding the plastic bowl with the other hand. Eat directly from plastic bowl as snack food or add milk
as desired and eat with a spoon. Please recycle plastic bowl and foil lid material once cereal is consumed.

Thawing Instructions
Not applicable.

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Cereal, Whole Grain, Plastic Bowl

Shelf Life
Dry Storage= 312 days from the date of production, unopened, stored between 32*F (0*C) to 95*F (35*C).

Packaging & Storage

Weight

6.01 Ibs / 2.72 kg

Dimensions

14.12 x 13.00 x 16.75 inches / 35.86 x 33.02 x 42.55 cm

\/andar



AAZIEACAV]]
Name: General Mills Dry (Belvedere, IL) D
Item #: 001600011815

Ingredients

Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel
Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodiumascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B
Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic
acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2022. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being
passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click
here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_Pj9GN7-VETgKXhUBzslIA1LTlj9aUU30/view?usp=sharing (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_Pj9GN7-
VETgKXhUBzsIA1LTIj9aUU30/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Cereal, Cinn Tst Crnch, Bowl, General v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (28q)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 5%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 160mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 7%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D mcg 1.2mcg n/a
Calcium 90mg 9%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0IU

Grain/Breads Tozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0 mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other. 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg

AMAvAarmAant


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_Pj9GN7-VETgKXhUBzsIA1LTIj9aUU3o/view?usp=sharing

Packer Label Clementines, Refrigerated, 5 Lb Carton, 1/Case
Item Number: 859371

These clementine oranges are tiny versions of regular seedless oranges, and
they have a tart, tangy and slightly sweet flavor. Scatter the fresh orange
segments over a spinach salad or chop them and add them to fruit salad as
additional ways to include the fruit in your diet.

Case (1/5 Pound Carton)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Clementines, Raw Rounding: On

Ingredients

Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies N Utrltlon FaCts

should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the Serving Size 1 each (74g)
product. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current
information provided to GFS by the USDA National Nutrient Database
for Standard Reference as of February 2021. For more information Calories 35
please visit: www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/ This ingredient
and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or Total Fat 0Og 0%
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and Saturated Fat n/a
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Trans Fat n/a
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES PolyUnsat. Fat nla
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MonoUnsat Fat A
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Cholestarol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Fiber 1g 5%

Total Sugars 7g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 1g 1%
m
Calcium 22mg 2%
Iron 0.1mg 1%
Potassium 131mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:
Serving Size n/a Thiamin 0.064 mg
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Riboflavin 0.022 mg
Grain/Breads n/a Niacin B3 0.471 mg
Fruit n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange n/a Folic Acid 18 meg
Dark Green n/a Vitamin B6 0.056 mg
Starchy n/a Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas n/a Vitamin C 36.1 mg
Other n/a
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous 16 mg Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc 0mg Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium 7 mg Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



Ocean Spray Cranberries, Dried, Orange, 1.16 Oz Package,

200/Case

Item Number: 614902 E] Q@G

Nutrition

Case (200/1.16 Ounce Package)

Based On: AP Cranberry, Dried, Orng, 1.16z, Ocean

Ingredients

Cranberries, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Elderberry Juice
Concentrate (Color). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2022. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

School Equivalents:

Serving Size 1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz
Grain/Breads Oozeq
Fruit 0.5 cup
Red/Orange 0 cup
Dark Green 0 cup
Starchy 0 cup
Beans/Peas 0cup
Other 0 cup
Notes: No PFS on file
Minerals:
Phosphorous n/a
Zinc n/a
Magnesium n/a
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a

Rounding:

On

Nutrition Facts

1 each (32.89g)

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 24g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nl/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitaminl:)n/a;o%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron n/a 0%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin n/a
Riboflavin n/a
Niacin B3 n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a
Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Vitamin C

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin E mg n/a
Vitamin K n/a
Vitamin A IU
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FOOD SERVICE Ocean Spray Craisins Strawberry Cranberries, Dried, 1.16 Oz Bag, 200/Gase

Ocean Spray Craisins Strawberry Cranberries, Dried, 1.16 Oz

Bag, 200/Case ’

#531681 | 1.16 Ounces/Bag, 200 Bags/Case

These craisins are infused with strawberry juice for a fresh, sweet taste.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Gluten Free

Halal

Kosher: Pareve

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

Basic Preparation
NO PREPARATION REQUIRED

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield

1 Case = 200 Cranberries, Craisins, Strawberry, Dried

Shelf Life
GROCERY (DRY) = USE BY EXPIRATION DATE

Packaging & Storage

Weight

14.42 Ibs / 6.54 kg

Dimensions

9.38 x 11.56 x 15.19 inches / 23.81 x 29.37 x 38.58 cm

Vendor
Name: Ocean Spray Inc. (Pleasant Prairie,
Item #: 00031200234452



Ingredients

Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY
EXCLUDED.

Packaging
AP Cranberry, Dried, All Flavors, Ocean v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (32.99)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 27¢g 9%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 24g
Includes n/a Added Sugars n/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin D mcg n/a n/a
Calcium n/a n/a
Iron n/a n/a
Potassium n/a n/a

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0 mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0.5 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0lu

Grain/Breads 0ozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0 mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other . 0cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: No PFS on file Folic Acid 0 meg
Vitamin C 0 mg
Vitamin B6 0 mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg




Ocean Spray Watermelon Cranberries, Dried, 1.16 Oz Bag,

200/Case

Item Number: 121732 E] Q@)

Nutrition

Case (200/1.16 Ounce Bag)

Based On: AP Cranberry, Dried, Watermelon, Ocean S Rounding:

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Ocean Spray,
phone: 800-662-3263. Manufacturer number: 22044. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2019. This ingredient
and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

School Equivalents:

Serving Size n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a
Grain/Breads n/a
Fruit n/a
Red/Orange n/a
Dark Green n/a
Starchy n/a
Beans/Peas n/a
Other n/a
Notes: n/a
Minerals:
Phosphorous n/a
Zinc n/a
Magnesium n/a
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a

On
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Pkg (32.89g)
m
Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat n/a
Cholesterol nla
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 24g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nl/a
Protein Og 0%
Vitaminl:m/a;o%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron n/a 0%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin n/a
Riboflavin n/a
Niacin B3 n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a
Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a
Vitamin C

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin E mg n/a
Vitamin K n/a
Vitamin A IU



ifellcmoVa

Away From Home

Kellogg's' ChatSnax
Vanilla Grahams

Pack Size: 1oz x 210 Count

GTIN: 00030100126959

Case Code: 3010012695

Product Features

Kellogg's Chat Snax fun-to-eat vanilla-flavored grahams in shapes inspired by emojis
bring more fun to snack time; Deliciously sweet, irresistibly crunchy

* A portable food, Chat Snax Vanilla Crunch Graham Snacks are perfect for
classroom or at-home feeding or as after-school snacks; They're a great treat that
kids of all ages can enjoy

* Great for placement in traylines or a la carte; This item is a good fit for K-12 schools

* A sweet, crunchy snack; Contains wheat and soy ingredients; Colors and flavors
from natural sources; Kosher Dairy

* Includes 210, 1-ounce pouches of ready-to-eat Chat Snax Vanila Crunch Graham
Snacks; 20.000 IN x 16.000 IN x11.625 IN; Packaged for freshness and great taste


https://www.kellanovaawayfromhome.com/en-us/home.html

Packaging Details

Pack Size

Units/Case

Shelf Life

Country of Origin

Net Weight

Gross Weight

Pouch UPC

Outer Case Dimensions
Unit/Pouch Dimensions
Cube Adjusted Weight
Case Cube
Cases/Layer
Layers/Pallet

Cases/Pallet

Toz

210 Count

305

us

13.125 Pound

15.9251b

EACH:030100126966

T1.625 Inches X 16 Inches X 20 Inches

EACH : 5.75 Inches X 4.5 Inches X .5 Inches

27.78 Pound

2.153 Cubic foot

4

6

24



Nutrition

Nutrition Facts
210 servings per case
Serving size 1 Pouch (28 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*
TotalFat 4 g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
TransFat O g
Cholesterol O mg 0%
Sodium 105 mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8 g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 1g
H
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0.6 mg 2%
Potassium 40 mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NLI# 18137

Product information can change at any time. Always refer to product package for current nutrition and
ingredient information.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin
B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil
(soybean, palm, canola and/or high oleic soybean). Contains 2% or less of invert sugar,
salt, baking soda, natural flavors, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergens / Certifications

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

00




KOSHER KOSHER DAIRY
Smart Snacks Eligible YES
Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria YES

Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Eligible YES



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Dick & Jane Educational Snacks English & Spanish Whole Grain Crackers, 1 Oz Package, 120/Gase

Dick & Jane Educational Snacks English & Spanish Whole Grain
Crackers, 1 Oz Package, 120/Case

#159361 | 1 Ounce/Package, 120 Packages/Case

These whole grain crackers feature bilingual stamps, in English and Spanish, designed to teach the numbers 1-10, plus 50 vocabulary words.

Basic Preparation

None

Thawing Instructions

None

Item Yield
1 Case = 120 Crackers, Whole Grain, English & Spanish

Shelf Life
Grocery (Dry) = Use by expiration date

Packaging & Storage

Weight

7.51 Ibs / 3.40 kg

Dimensions

10.75 x 11.50 x 19.50 inches / 27.30 x 29.21 x 49.53 cm

Vendor
Name: Dot Foods - Dry (GLOV & CS)
Iltem #: 651944

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Dick & Jane Baking Co., phone: (248) 519-2418/ website: www.dickandjanebakingco.com
(https://www.dickandjanebakingco.com). Please reference manufacturer number: SC8803. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2021.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x9HZnsMOVS5mkOiRu2ItV8GGAEOQp7IX/view?usp=sharing
(https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x9HZnsMOVS5mkOiRu2ItV8GGAEOQp7IX/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging
AP Cookie, WGrain, Smart, Dick & Jane v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 0z (299)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120


https://www.dickandjanebakingco.com/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x9HZnsMOVS5mk0iRu2ItV8GGAE0Qp7lX/view?usp=sharing

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 7%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 4mg 0%
Iron Tmg 6%
Potassium 43mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU (R[V]

Grain/Breads Tozeq Copper 0 mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0 mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 omg

Other. 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0 mg

Notes: No PFS on file Folic Acid 0 meg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg

Movement

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?

Additional Information

MADE WITH 65% WHOLE GRAIN FLOUR. SMART COOKIE/CRACKERS ARE ALL NATURAL AND LOADED WITH LEARNING. 100% NUT FREE. NO
TRANS FATS, NO CHOLESTEROL, NO HYDROGENATED OILS, NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS OR COLORS, NO HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. ** TARGET
SEGMENT OF K-8 EDUCATION ** SERVE ON LUNCH OR AFTER SCHOOL SNACK

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion
manufacturers may improve their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary
ds ks, or logos di: above.

concern or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any il ion, images,



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Golden Grahams Golden Grahams Cereal, Bowl, 1 Oz Each, 96/Case

Golden Grahams Golden Grahams Cereal, Bowl, 1 Oz Each, 96/Case

#509434 | GTIN: 10016000119434| 1 Ounce/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

When you crave a crunch, grab some sweet graham goodness. Superior spoonability, crunch enhancing ridges. One of a kind graham taste. Now you are golden! Whole grain graham cereal in
rectangular, ridged pieces with brown sugar in every bite.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
. A whole grain graham cereal with the taste of graham cracker crunch and brown sugar in rectangular, ridged pieces in a ready-to-eat bowl for convenient, portion control.

. Whole grain wheat is the first ingredient.
. Contains no artificial flavors and no colors from artificial sources.

. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: one ounce equivalent grain and whole grain-rich criteria.

Golden Grahams Golden Grahams Cereal, Bowl, 1 Oz Each, 96/Case

#509434 | GTIN: 10016000119434| 1 Ounce/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label

Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Product Formulation Statement

Serving Suggestions
One Bowlpak

Basic Preparation
WHOLESOME HONEY GRAHAM CEREAL MADE W/CORN &amp; WHOLE WHEAT W/A BROWN SUGAR SYRUP TASTE. PROVIDES 25% OF USRDA OF 7 VITAMINS &amp;
IRON. POPULAR W/ALL AGE GROUPS.

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Cereal, Golden Grahams, Bowl

Shelf Life
365 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

6.001b

Dimensions

14.12x 13.00 x 16.75 inches / 35.86 x 33.02 x 42.55 cm
Packaging

Keep in a cool, dry place

Vendor
Name: General Mills Dry (Belvidere, IL) D GENERAL MILLS FINANCE INC

Item #: 16000-11943

Ingredients



Whole Grain Wheat, Corn Meal, Sugar, Brown Sugar Syrup, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Honey, Baking Soda, Salt, Dextrose, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Rosemary
Extract. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and
was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3Ba76ErvrPjuBXoLRDeBCI2pmAdoYx9/view?
usp=drivesdk (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3Ba76ErvrPjuBXoLRDeBCI2pmAdoYx9/view?usp=drivesdk)

AP Cereal, Golden Grahams, 1z, General M -

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (28g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 210mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D mcg 1.2mcg n/a
Calcium 90mg 9%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A [U n/a

Grain/Breads 1ozeq Copper n/a

Red/Orange n/a Selenium n/a Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green n/a Ma‘nganese n/a Thiarmin A

Starchy n/a lodine n/a Riboflavin n/a

Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a

Other na Pantothenic Acid n/a

Notes: n/a Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Movement

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?

More Information
A whole grain graham cereal with the taste of graham cracker crunch and brown sugar in rectangular, ridged pieces in a ready-to-eat bowl for convenient, portion control.

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve their products and
update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concer or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for

copyright with respect to any , images, orlogos displayed above.


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3Ba76ErvrPjuBXoLRDeBCI2pmAdoYx9/view?usp=drivesdk
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3Ba76ErvrPjuBXoLRDeBCI2pmAdoYx9/view?usp=drivesdk
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U3Ba76ErvrPjuBXoLRDeBCI2pmAdoYx9/view?usp=drivesdk

Campbells

Foodservice

cHlY

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Per Container

Serving size 1 Pack

Amount per serving

90

% Daily Value'

Calories

Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat 0Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 70mg 0%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition
Facts table found on the labels of products.

Case Code Pack & Size

23088

Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Made With Whole Grain Snack
Crackers, Xtra Cheddar, .75 Ounces, Pack Of 300

300 / 0.75 OZ. POUCH(ES)

Goldfish® Xtra Cheddar Baked with Whole Grain offers an exciting twist
on the classic cheddar flavor kids know and love! The crunchy texture,
whole grain goodness and extra blast of cheese makes Xtra Cheddar

Goldfish

perfect as a side,
These 90 calorie,

snack, a la carte, in vending and for summer programs.
0.750z single serve portions are baked with real cheese

and whole grain-rich, with color sourced from plants. Goldfish® Xtra
Cheddar Baked with Whole Grain is an ideal product for the foodservice

portfolio.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

v VERSATILE GOODNESS: Goldfish Xtra Cheddar
Made with Whole Grain Crackers are perfect to

serve as part of school breakfasts, lunches, as an

a la carte snack, in after school programs,

summer camps, and more.

NUTRITION MATTERS: A delicious wholegrain-
rich and wholesome snack kids love, Goldfish
Xtra Cheddar Made with Whole Grain Crackers
are Smart Snack compliant.

WHOLESOME SNACK: Each package contains 8
grams of whole grain per serving which provides
an excellent way to help fuel students while
bringing smiles.

CLASSIC CHEDDAR TASTE: Packed with the
flavor and crunch everyone loves, these Goldfish
Crackers have a bolder flavor and are baked with
real cheddar cheese.

THE SNACK THEY LOVE: Loved by kids of all

v ages, the delicious taste and instantly
recognizable shape of Goldfish Crackers brings a
smile to students’ faces with every bite.

INGREDIENTS

PREPARATION

HANDLING

Min Product Lifespan from Production: 182 Days.
Minimum Temperature: 55.000 Fahrenheit. Maximum
Temperature: 90.000 Fahrenheit.

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 182 Days
Storage Temperature: 55.000 - 90.000 °F

SERVING IDEAS
Perfect for a multitude of snacking occasions or school
lunch and breakfast.

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), CANOLA AND/OR

SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEY, YEAST EXTRACT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SUGAR, CORN FLOUR,

TORULA YEAST, PAPRIKA EXTRACT FOR COLOR, SPICES, CELERY, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), BAKING SODA, ONION POWDER, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID,

NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK FAT. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

MORE

For more information on our products, contact your distributor or call 1-800-879-7687.

PACKAGING DETAILS

300/ 0.75 OZ. Case

Pack & )

Pack POUCH(ES) Werent;  16:250LB UPC: 14100230882
24.000 IN x 15.000 IN x 10.125

Cube: 2.109 FT Case Size:  IN ff_c' 10014100230882
(Lx W x H)

A\ ALLERGENS

Contains: Gluten, Milk/Dairy, Wheat

DIETARY NEEDS

100 Calories or Less Per Serving; Sodium 141-480 mgs Per Serving; Vegetarian

Printed: 31, Mar 2026

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687)

©2026 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Keebler Bug Bites Cinnamon Graham Crackers, Individual Packets, 1.1 Oz Bag, 210/Gase

Keebler Bug Bites Cinnamon Graham Crackers, Individual Packets,
1.1 Oz Bag, 210/Case

#859560 | 1.1 Ounces/Bag, 210 Bags/Case

Make snack time a little sweeter with Keebler Grahams Crackers Bug Bites. These delightful treats feature cinnamon flavored, bug shaped

graham crackers for goodness in every bite. Conveniently packaged in grab and go pouches for snacks on the go.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

D With mouthwatering cinnamon flavor, individually packaged Graham Bug Bites are a great, whole grain rich choice, with 9g of whole grain in
each serving. Made with no artificial flavors, colors, or high fructose corn syrup, 10z grain equivalent.

D Great for placement in traylines or a la carte. This item is a good fit for K 12 schools.
o A classic treat made with simple ingredients to enjoy on any occasion. Enjoy them as a quick pick me up on the go.

D Convenient, ready to eat Keebler Bug Bites Graham Crackers packaged for freshness and great taste in a case containing 210, 10z
packages. 20.000 IN x 16.000 IN x 11.625 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDY.

D A little Elfin Magic goes a long way. Since opening in 1853, The Keebler Company has grown to become the largest cookie and cracker
manufacturer in the United States. Make every day magical when you share snack time with Ernie, the Elves and the sweet homemade
taste of Keebler cookies and crackers.

Product Attributes

Buy American

Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Smart Snack

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation
PRODUCT IS PRE PACKAGED.

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield

1 Case = 210 Crackers, Graham, Bug Bites, Cinnamon, Individual Packets

Shelf Life
COOL, DRY, STORAGE - 240 DAYS

Packaging & Storage

Weight

13.14 Ibs / 5.96 kg

Dimensions

11.63 x 16.00 x 20.00 inches / 29.53 x 40.64 x 50.80 cm

\TamAdan



Naer'r{g:wellogg Dry (Minooka, IL)
Item #: 003010055644

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, soybean
and palm oil, honey.Contains 2% or less of salt, baking soda, cinnamon, maltodextrin, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:
Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1BRhT3THUOFSCeKmzy1u70sjksX1QitUw/view?usp=sharing
(https://drive.google.com/file/d/1BRhT3THUOFSCeKmzy1u70sjksX1QitUw/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Cracker, Graham, Bug Bites, Keebler v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (289)
W
Calories 120
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 7%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 2g 4%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0 mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0lIu

Grain/Breads 1ozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 meg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1BRhT3THUOFSCeKmzy1u70sjksX1QitUw/view?usp=sharing

Ken's Light Ranch Dressing, 1 0z Package, 100/Case
Item Number: 346161 (€] Q@)

This white to off-white ranch dressing is thick but pourable, with visible spice

TR,

“HETWI, 1 02.

Nutrition

Case (100/1 Ounce Package)

particles throughout. This dressing has a typical ranch flavor with a dairy nuance
in an onion and garlic background.

Based On: AP Dressing, Ranch, Lt, Pkt, Ken's Foods

Ingredients

CULTURED BUTTERMILK, WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR
CANOLA), DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF SALT, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND
DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NONFAT MILK POWDER, ONION,* XANTHAN
GUM, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC
ACID, SPICE, CREAM, GARLIC,* WHEY,VINEGAR POWDER, MUSTARD
FLOUR, GUAR GUM, SOUR CREAM POWDER, MILK, DIPOTASSIUM
PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID. *DRIED. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk. Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated June 2022. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

School Equivalents:

Serving Size n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a
Grain/Breads n/a
Fruit n/a
Red/Orange n/a
Dark Green n/a
Starchy n/a
Beans/Peas n/a
Other n/a
Notes: n/a
Minerals:
Phosphorous n/a
Zinc n/a
Magnesium n/a
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a

Rounding:

On

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

1 each (28g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 7g M%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat nla

MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 230mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%

Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g 2%
I ——
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron n/a 0%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin n/a
Riboflavin n/a
Niacin B3 n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a
Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a
Vitamin C

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin E mg n/a
Vitamin K n/a
Vitamin A IU




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Rold Gold Pretzels, Heart-Shaped, Single-Serve, Whole Grain, 0.7 Oz Bag, 104/Gase

Rold Gold Pretzels, Heart-Shaped, Single-Serve, Whole Grain, 0.7
Oz Bag, 104/Case - .

#893711 | 0.7 Ounces/Bag, 104 Bags/Case

Heartzels Pretzels are whole grain and contain no saturated fat, no cholesterol, less sodium than regular pretzels, and have been formulated
to be a good source of fiber and iron.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. Contains zero grams trans fat
. Individually wrapped for retail applications

. Meets the Healthier U.S. School Challenge criteria

Product Attributes

Buy American

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Smart Snack

Basic Preparation
OPEN PACKAGE AND EAT

Thawing Instructions
NONE

Item Yield
1 Case = 104 Pretzels, Heart-Shaped, Single-Serve, Whole Grain

Shelf Life
COOL, DRY STORAGE = USE BY EXPIRATION DATE

Packaging & Storage

Weight

4.55 Ibs / 2.07 kg

Dimensions

10.69 x 16.25 x 20.06 inches / 27.15 x 41.27 x 50.96 cm

Vendor
Name: Pepsico - Frito Lay

Item #: 00028400159401

Ingredients



Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Syrup, Corn Oil, Salt, Yeast,
and Ammonium Bicarbonate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2022. This ingredient and
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this
information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/TNSyA7wwKY8hhDsKeeoTYy1awot79QHFB/view?usp=sharing
(https://drive.google.com/file/d/TNSyA7wwKY8hhDsKeeoTYylawot79QHFB/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging
AP Pretzel, Heartzels, Rold Gold v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (19.84q)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 5%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes n/a Added Sugars n/a
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 30mg 3%
Iron 0.8mg 4%
Potassium 120mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0 mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0 mg Vitamin A IU 0lu

Grain/Breads Tozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma'nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other. 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0 mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0 mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg

Movement


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NSyA7wwKY8hhDsKeeoTYy1awot79QHFB/view?usp=sharing

Gordon

FOOD SERVICE

.
Boghosian Raisins, Select-Size, 1.5 Ounce, 6 Ct Box, 24/Gase

Boghosian Raisins, Select-Size, 1.5 Ounce, 6 Ct Box,

#544426 | 6 Count/Box, 24 Boxes/Case
These raisins are ideal for use as an on-the-go snack and more. Brand may vary.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. Individual serving size for portion control

. Contains zero grams trans fat

Product Attributes

24/Case

i

Buy American
Individually-Wrapped Single Serving
Labelled For Resale

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

USDA Organic

Basic Preparation

DELICIOUS SNACK TREATS ANY TIME OF DAY. PACKED IN INDIVIDUAL SIZE 1.5Z PACKAGES.

Thawing Instructions
N/A CAN BE FROZEN. RAISINS THAW QUICKLY @ ROOM TEMP.

Item Yield
1 Case = 144 (24 x 6 per Box) Raisins, Select-Size, 1.5 Ounce

Shelf Life
Grocery (Dry) = 365 days from date of production

Packaging & Storage

Weight

13.57 Ibs/ 6.13 kg

Dimensions

6.50 x 9.00 x 15.25 inches / 16.51 x 22.86 x 38.73 cm

Vendor

Name: Boghosian Raisin Packing Co.



Item #: 10072618000137

Ingredients

Raisins. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of
this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cNUWOBUNdTEoxsrKRgPv-
xB_mdoZ3n9o/view?usp=sharing (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cNUWOBUNdTEoxsrKRgPv-xB_mdoZ3n9o/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Raisin, Seedless, Select, 1.5z, Bogho v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (42g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 33g 11%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 27¢g
Includes n/a Added Sugars n/a
Protein 1g 3%
Vitamin D mcg n/a n/a
Calcium 26.04mg 3%
Iron 0.75mg 4%
Potassium 312mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous 41.2mg Vitamin E mg 0 mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0.25 cup Magnesium 0 mg Vitamin A IU 0IU

Grain/Breads Oozeq Copper 0 mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other' 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0 mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0 mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cNUW0BUNdTEoxsrKRgPv-xB_mdoZ3n9o/view?usp=sharing

Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Ken's Lite Ranch Dressing, Refrigerated, 1 Gal, 4/Case

Ken's Lite Ranch Dressing, Refrigerated, 1 Gal, 4/Case ;

#121563 | GTIN: 10041335060816| 1 US Gallon/Jar, 4 Jars/Case

A creamy, white appearance and fresh dairy flavor highlight this fat-free ranch dressing. Ideal for a variety of applications, it can be used to add flavor to vegetables, poultry, or potatoes.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
«+ Convenient gallon containers provide easy storage and quicker tumns for the freshest product

Ken's Lite Ranch Dressing, Refrigerated, 1 Gal, 4/Case

#121563 | GTIN: 10041335060816| 1 US Gallon/Jar, 4 Jars/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Gluten Free

Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
Vegetarian

Serving Suggestions
Not just for salads anymore, Ken's dressings and sauces can also be used for sandwich and hamburger spreads or as dipping sauces for fried appetizers, buffalo wings and chicken tenders. Use your own dressings and sauces to spice up a pasta salad or as a flavorful sauce for an entree.

Can also be used for marinades.

Basic Preparation
NA

ltem Yield
1 Case = 512 Ounces (4 x 128 Ounces per Jar) of Dressing, Ranch, Lite, Refrigerated

Shelf Life
180 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

32.801b

Dimensions

10.50 x 12.69 x 12.69 inches / 26.67 x 32.23 x 32.23 cm

Packaging

Product requires refrigerated storage and transport (38-45F). Do not freeze.

Vendor
Name: Ken's Foods (Lebanon, IN) KEN'S FOODS, LLC.
Item #: KEO608

Ingredients

CULTURED BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, EGG YOLK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, NONFAT MILK POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LACTIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, XANTHAN GUM, ONION,* CREAM, SPICE, WHEY, GARLIC,* VINEGAR POWDER, GUAR GUM, SOUR CREAM POWDER, MUSTARD FLOUR, MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID. *DRIED. Contains Egg,
MilkThis ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

DRESSING RNCH LT -

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tablespoon (30g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 1.0g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Polyl Fat n/a
MonoUnsaturated Fat n/a
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 270mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 29mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium O0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins
Serving Size: n/a| |Phosphorous n/a| | Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A n/a
Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a
Vegetable:Red/Orange na| |lodine n/a| |Water Soluble Vitamins
Vegetable:Dark Green n/a Thiamin B1 a
Vegetahleismrchy n/a Riboflavin B2 va
Vegetable:Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 wa
Vegetable:Other n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a
Child Nutrition Notes: n/a
Folate n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a




Kellogg's Rice Krispies Cereal, Whole Grain, Bowl, 1 Oz Each,

96/Case

Item Number: 509303 ] g

breakfast or snack item.

Case (96/1 Ounce Each)

These portions of puffed, toasted brown rice cereal offer a whole grain rich

Nutrition
Based On: AP Cereal, Rice Krispies, WGrain, Kellog Rounding:  On

Ingredients agn

Whole grain brown rice, sugar, contains 2% or less of salt. Vitamins N Utrltl o n FaCts

and Minerals: Iron (ferric phosphate), vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Serving Size 1 each (28g)

niacinamide, vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine

hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid, vitamin Amount Per Serving

D3, vitamin B12. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to Calories 100

consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should pE—

confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2020. This Total Fat 0.59 1%

ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party Saturated Fat Og 0%

product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created Trans Fat Og

or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy PolyUnsat. Fat nla

and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the MonoUnsat Fat a

accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES

ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Cholestarol fmg 0%

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE Sodium 170mg %

EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Zvz2ZHRWbPHCqP6IC1Zq_YeyvV1XgagC/view? Fiber Og 0%

usp=sharing Total Sugars 1g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nl/a

Protein 2g 4%
1
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron 8.1mg 45%
Potassium n/a 0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents:

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Serving Size 1 Each Thiamin
Meat/Meat Alternative Ooz Riboflavin
Grain/Breads Tozeq Niacin B3
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid
Red/Orange 0cup Folic Acid
Dark Green 0 cup Vitamin B6
Starchy 0 cup Vitamin B12
Beans/Peas 0cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg
Zinc n/a Vitamin K
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a
lodine n/a

0.3mg
0.34 mg
4mg
n/a

180 meg
0.4 mg
5.6 mcg
12mg

n/a
n/a
1000 IU




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE

Rold Gold Pretzels, Tiny, Twists, 16 Oz Bag, 6/Case

Rold Gold Pretzels, Tiny, Twists, 16 Oz Bag, 6/Case

#778341 | GTIN: 00028400376792| 16 Ounces/Bag, 6 Bags/Case

These miniature pretzels have been baked, and not fried, offering an ideal snack along side sandwiches or soups. Packaged without graphics, they are designed for use in the kitchen.

Rold Gold Pretzels, Tiny, Twists, 16 Oz Bag, 6/Case

#778341 | GTIN: 00028400376792| 16 Ounces/Bag, 6 Bags/Case

Product Attributes

No Artificial Flavors
No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Basic Preparation

OPEN BAG AND EAT FRITO LAY SNACKS.

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Ounces (6 x 16 Ounces per Bag) of Pretzels, Tiny, Twists

Shelf Life
98 days

Packaging & Storage
Weight

6.00 b

Dimensions

7.69 x 16.25 x 20.06 inches / 19.53 x 41.27 x 50.96 cm

Vendor

Name: Pepsico - Frito Lay (Frankfort, IN) (E) FRITO LAY

Item #: 2840037679

Ingredients

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Corn Oil, Corn Syrup, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Malt Extract, and Yeast. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by
GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A

PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

PRETZEL TWIST TINY

Rounding: True

Movement

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 17 Each (28.35g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.0g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
PolyUnsaturated Fat n/a
MonoUnsaturated Fat n/a
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 450mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars n/a
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 2mg 1%
Potassium 80mg 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins
Serving Size: 0 Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit 0cup Magnesium n/a Vitamin A n/a
Grain/Breads 0oz| |Copper n/a
Vegetable:Red/Orange 0cup lodine n/a Water Soluble Vitamins
VegetahleiDark Green 0cup Eres—— —
Vegetable:S(archy 0 cup Riboflavin B2 wa
Vegetable:Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 wa
Vegetable:Other Ocup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Child Nutrition Notes: 0
Folate n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?




Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

Serving size 1 Bag (299)
[t St oa g g e o v |
Amount per serving
Calories 120
T R B B L e M T e BT Ty
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 49 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars &g
Includes Eg Added Sugars 12%

. Protein 29

: Z | R e S R Ly P L S e L LA |
chk Jmne i Vitamin D Omecg 0%

Educauonal Sl o o

fuaw\*‘ i Iron 1mg 6%
P SNACKS g B -
J

NON-GMO INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour
(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,
Sunflower Oil, Sunflower Lecithin, Salt,

Honey, Leavening (Baking Soda),

Natural Flavors, Whole Eggs, Milk.

Contains: Wheat, Egg and Milk
States & capltals i p Processed in a facility that manufactures
e e ) products containing soy.

UL - s Mgt NO TRANS FAT NO CHOLESTEROL
e NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS OR FLAVORS

NO HYDROGENATED OILS
5 NO HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP
Dick & Jane SC8801 BAKED & PACKED IN A NUT FREE FACILITY

Educational Snacks are Sweet Crackers® like an animal or graham cracker...Exhibit A — Group B...SMART SNACK APPROVED.
51% WHOLE GRAIN, 100% NON-GMO, 100% NUT FREE, DELICIOUS, ALL-NATUAL & LOADED WITH LEARNING.
Fun for breakfast, lunch, after-school snacks...Available nationally to your local distributor from DOT FOODS...120ct - 1oz

Effective Date ;{/3///;’—6 Authorized Signature /,Z%/f
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baking company

CREDITABLE GRAIN CONTENT
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

Complete the following:
Manufacturer Dick and Jane Baking Company
Product Name Educational Snacks — States & Capitals
Code Number 5C8801
Product Description Educational Snacks/Prepackaged
Total Weight (per portion) of product as purchased | 29g (10z)
Case / Pack/ Count 1 case / 120 count

A. Creditable Grain Ingredient Information per BATCH RECIPE.

Total Batch Size = 339374 g

Serving Size = 29g

Number of servings in batch recipe = 11702. servings
*Note: 1 Ib. =453.6 grams

*Note : All weights and Lines A-D should be reported to 2 decimal places.

Creditable Grain Ingredient Weight of Each Grain
Ingredient (grams)

Whole Grain Wheat Flour = 108960

Enriched wheat Flour = 81720

A. Total Weight of all Creditable Grain Ingredients listed in rows above (grams) | = 190680

B. Number of servings in batch recipe = 11702

C. Number of grams creditable grains per serving =16.29
(Divide number from A by number from B. A +B = C; round down to the
nearest tenth)

D. Total Grains/Bread oz equivalents per serving
(Divide number from C by 16.00. C + 16.00 = D; round down to the nearest
tenth)

1.01 servings

E. Final Creditable Grains/Bread oz equivalents per serving
(Round number calculated in Step D down to the nearest % (.25).)

1.00 serving




DickeJcine”

baking company

B. Non-Creditable Grains

Does the product contain non-creditable grains: No X Yes [] If yes, please answer one of the following:
a. Are non-creditable grains at the level of less than 0.25 ounce equivalents (3.99 grams) per
portion? No [ Yes []
Grams of non-creditable grains per portion:

b. Are non-creditable grains at the level of less than 2% of the product formula? No [ Yes []

Allergen Statement

This product contains the following allergens:

Dairy X Wheat [ Soy Egg [dPeanut [OTreenut [Fish [ Shellfish

A

Signature Title

Mike Lukas 01/02/2020 248-518-2418
Printed Name Date Phone Number
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baking company
Dear Vendor,

Section 104(d) of the William F. Goodling Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act of 1998 requires
schools and institutions participating in the NSLP and SBP in the contiguous United States to
purchase to maximum extent practicable, domestic commodities or products for use in meals
served under the program.

The legislation defines “domestic commodity or product” as one that is produced in the United
States and is processed in the United States, substantially using agricultural commodities that
are produced in the United States.

It is the intent of Dick and Jane Baking Company and the School Districts in which we service,
to strictly adhere to this policy. Decisions to the contrary shall be at the School Districts or
Buying Groups prerogative.

We Dick and Jane Baking Company, LLC certify that the percentage of U.S content in products
we have contracted for the Schools have at least 82 % US content.

Manufacturer Representative

By: Dick and Jane Baking Company, LLC
A

Name: Mike Lukas
Title: VP

Date: 1/7/2020



Nutrition

Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Strawberry Cereal Bars, Whole Grain, 1.55
0z Each, 96/Case

Item Number: 209761 E] QG

Made with whole grains and a sweet strawberry flavored filling, Nutri Grain Soft
Baked Breakfast Bars Strawberry is a delicious way to rise and thrive.

« A convenient addition to any balanced breakfast, Nutri Grain Soft Baked Breakfast Bars
Strawberry are travel ready and a perfect accompaniment to busy, on the go occassions.

Place near the breakfast bar, near accompaniments, at checkout. This item is a good fit
for K 12 and Military.

With 8 grams of whole grain in every serving, Nutri Grain Soft Baked Breakfast Bars are
also a good source of 8 vitamins and minerals, contain no high fructose corn syrup or
artificial flavors, and contain no colors from artificial sources.

Convenient, ready to eat 1.550z bars, in 24.80z 16 count display trays, packaged for
freshness and great taste, 96 case count, 16.000 IN x 9.500 IN x 66.438 IN. The case
shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDY.

In 1906, W.K. Kellogg founded the Kellogg Company in Battle Creek, Michigan. Kellogg
was strongly dedicated to nutrition, health and value and for more than 100 years, his
commitment to excellence has guided the company. As the first company to fortify its
cereals and create boxes that offer prizes, coupons and games, Kellogg has historically
been a leader in industry, innovation and marketing.

Case (96/1.55 Ounce Each)

Based On: AP Bar, Strawb, Nutri-Grain, Kellogg's Rounding:  On

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, invert sugar, corn syrup, whole grain oats, soybean
oil, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 Serving Size 1 each (44g)
[thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), vegetable
glycerin, soluble corn fiber, strawberry puree concentrate, dextrose,
fructose.Contains 2% or less of calcium carbonate, whey, wheat bran, Calories 1 50
salt, natural flavors, modified food starch, vegetable juice for color,
cellulose, sodium citrate, sodium alginate, citric acid, potassium

bicarbonate, mono- and diglycerides, dicalcium phosphate, Total Fat 3.59 5%
methylcellulose, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, malic acid, carrageenan, Saturated Fat 0.5 3%
niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, guar gum, Trans Fat Og

vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine PolyUnsat. Fat nla
hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin). COMMON ALLERGENS MonoUnsat Fat A
PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product,

individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient Cholesterol Omg 0%
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient Sodium 150mg 6%
statement updated August 2020. This ingredient and nutrition Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer Fiber 3g 12%

and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND Vitamin D n/a 0%
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Potassium 110mg 2%
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/209761_SLE.pdf (12,2018)

Nutrition Facts

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

Total Sugars 14g

Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%

Protein 2g 4%
I ——

Calcium 140mg 14%
Iron 1.9mg M%

School Equivalents:

Serving Size
Meat/Meat Alternative
Grain/Breads

Fruit

Red/Orange

Dark Green

Starchy

Beans/Peas

Other

Notes:

Minerals:

Phosphorous
Zinc
Magnesium
Copper
Selenium
Manganese
lodine

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Water Soluble Vitamins:

1 Each Thiamin n/a
0oz Riboflavin n/a
1ozeq Niacin B3 n/a
0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
0 cup Folic Acid n/a
0 cup Vitamin B6 n/a
0 cup Vitamin B12 n/a
0 cup Vitamin C

0cup

n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
n/a Vitamin K n/a
n/a Vitamin A IU

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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#70400

APPLEWAYS + DARLINGTON + CRAVE-N-RAVE

DARLINGTON

>snacksz

Darlington Snacks Product Specification Sheet

Product Name:

Appleways 1.2 oz Simply Wholesome Strawberry Oatmeal Bars — Individually Wrapped

Product Description:

Appleways Simply Wholesome Strawberry Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed
with whole grains and all-natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come
pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways 1.2 oz Strawberry Soft Oatmeal
Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a one (1) ounce grain equivalent.

Product Code: 70400
Shelf Life: 180 Days
Case Count: 216

Ingredient Listing:

Nutrition Information:

Whole Grain Blend (Rolled Oats, Whole Grain Wheat
Flour), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Sugar, Invert Syrup, Soybean Qil, Corn Syrup,
Canola Qil, Raisin Paste, Strawberry Bits (Sugar, Soybean
Oil, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Strawberry Powder, Citric
Acid, Fruit Juice Extract, Natural Flavors), Eggs, Apple
Puree (Apples, Ascorbic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate,
Fructose, Apple Fiber, Natural Flavors, Soy Lecithin,
Nonfat Dry Milk, Molasses, Cocoa Butter, Salt, Baking
Soda.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG & MILK

Nutrition Facts
1 Serving per container

Serving size 1.2 0z (34g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 140

Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.59 6%
Saturated Fat 0.59 3%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrates 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g

Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

I

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron Tmg 6%

Potassium 55mg 2%

—

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how
much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Claims: Appleways 1.2 oz. Strawberry Soft Oatmeal Bars meet the USDA nutritional
requirements to be a one (1) grain equivalent by containing 16g of total creditable grain of which 8 grams are
whole grain. The 51% whole grain source is: Whole Grain Flour and Oatmeal.

e  Certified Kosher by Orthodox Union
e  Certified by the Whole Grain Council
- B

e Produced in a Nut-Free Bakery

darlington snacks | indianapolis, IN 46256 | www.darlingtonsnacks.com | t. 800.754.2202
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#70400

APPLEWAYS + DARLINGTON + CRAVE-N-RAVE

DARLINGTON

>snackss
Packaging Information:
Case Code: 70400
UPC Code: 675825704008
GTIN: 00-675825-70400-8
Case Count: 216
Case Dimensions 19.25" x 16" x 7.5"
Ship Weight: 18.0 LBS.
Case Cube: 1.34
Pallet Ti: 6
Pallet Hi: 8
Pallet Total: 48 cases
Pallet Weight: 904 LBS.
Case Label:
Appleways Appleways
1.2 0z WG Soft Oatmeal 1.2 0z WG Soft Oatmeal Strawberry Bars
Strawberry Bars @ Wl Crai Send (oG@Rgts Whole ran Wit Flou), Eiched WheatFour (WheatFour,Nici, Reuced rn,

Produced in a Nut-Free
Bakery

.@

Certified Kosher by
Orthodox Union

Approx. 216 ct Bars
Product No. 70400
Net Weight 16.2 LBS. (7.4 KG)
Gross Weight 18.0 LBS. (8.2 KG)

DARLINGTON

00675825704008 >snackss

Thiamine Mononitéate. Ripaflayin. Folic Acid). Sugar, Invert Syrup, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Raisin Paste,
Strawberry ="‘(3, a B&an Oil, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Strawberry Powder, Citric Acid, Fruit Juice Extract,

Na(ural 3 3 Xpple Puree (Apples, Ascorbic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Fructose, Apple Fiber, Natural
e in, Nonfat Dry Milk, Molasses, Cocoa Butter, Salt, Baking Soda.
HEAT, SOY, EGGS & MILK
'ed Kosher by Orthodox Union

Produced in a Nut-Free Bakery

BB: January 01, 2021

193451 IM 00675825704008

Inner Packaging Information:

Product Description:

1.2 oz Simply Wholesome Strawberry Oatmeal Bars

\
JI

NET WT'1.202 {34g)

UPC: 00675825704909
Packaging Dimensions: 5.75" x 2.875" x 0.625
Net Weight 1.2 0z
Product Packaging Image:
W
Appleways
(

To Place Orders, Contact the Darlington Customer Service Department at (800) 754-2202.

This product has been reviewed and approved by Darlington’s Vice President of Food Sciences:

,_}_,__JHAZLZ%Z%—W cec,CPC

Justin M. Miller CEC CPC

darlington snacks | indianapolis, IN 46256 | www.darlingtonsnacks.com | t. 800.754.2202
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FOOD SERVICE Bongards Light Mozzarella String Cheese, Individually Wrapped, 1 Oz Each, 168/Gase

Bongards Light Mozzarella String Cheese, Individually
Wrapped, 1 Oz Each, 168/Case

#566413 | 1 Ounce/Each, 168 Eaches/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Gluten Free

Individually-Wrapped Single Serving
Labelled For Resale

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Raised Without Added Hormones
Smart Snack

Vegetarian

Basic Preparation

No preparation required.

Thawing Instructions

None

Item Yield
1 Case = 168 Cheese, Mozzarella String, Light, Individually Wrapped

Shelf Life

Cooler = Use by expiration date

Packaging & Storage

Weight

10.51 Ibs / 4.77 kg

Dimensions

6.12 x 7.25x 15.87 inches / 15.54 x 18.41 x 40.31 cm

Vendor
Name: Bongards Creameries
Item #: 071078402999



Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Bongards Creameries, phone: 952-277-5575. Manufacturer number: 40299. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for
informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click
here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/19zJUcs9DxGZ5ar4gS1cHzG37slugLukv/view?usp=sharing
(https://drive.google.com/file/d/19zJUcs9DxGZ5ar4gS1cHzG37slugLukv/view?usp=sharing)

Packaging

AP Cheese, String, Mozz, Lt, Bongards v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (28g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 5%

Saturated Fat 2g 10%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 200mg 20%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 23mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 1oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0IU

Grain/Breads Oozeq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Ma.nganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0 mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other. 0 cup Pantothenic Acid 0mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg



https://drive.google.com/file/d/19zJUcs9DxGZ5ar4gS1cHzG37sIugLukv/view?usp=sharing

Sun Chips Low-Sodium Whole Grain Garden Salsa Chips, Single-
Serve, 1 0z Bag, 104/Case

Item Number: 696900 ]
These chips offer hearty whole grains, zesty salsa seasonings, and a light, crisp
texture. They are made with all natural ingredients, and are free of soy and
preservatives.

« Contains zero grams trans fat

« No monosodium glutamate (MSG)

« Single serve for retail applications

Case (104/1 Ounce Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Chip, Garden Salsa, 1z, Sun Chips Rounding: On

Ingredients agn

Whole Corn, Sunflower and/or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice N Utrltlon FaCts

Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Tomato Powder, Salt, Natural Flavors, Serving Size 1 Pkg (28.35g)

Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dextrose, Buttermilk, Onion Powder, Whey, Amount Per Serving

Yeast Extract, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Calories 1 40

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Corn Oil, Spices pE—

(Including Jalapeo Pepper), Citric Acid, Paprika Extracts, and Lactic

Acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK, WHEAT. Prior to Total Fat 69 9%

consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Trans Fat Og

Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2022. This ingredient PolyUnsat. Fat a

and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product

manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or MonoUnsat Fat na

verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and Cholesterol 0mg 0%

for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Sodium 140mg 6%

accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Total Carbohydrate 19g 6%

ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Fiber 20 P

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE

EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Total Sugars 29

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 2g 4%
I ——
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 0.6mg 3%
Potassium 90mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:
Serving Size 1 Package Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads 1.250zeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



Sun Chips Multigrain Harvest Cheddar Chips, Single-Serve, 1 0z
Bag, 104/Case

; : Item Number: 105260 ] g

d'-w. These chips offer hearty whole grains, cheddar cheese flavor, and a light, crisp
By A texture. They are made with all natural ingredients, and are free of soy and

Su preservatives.
4
CHIPS « Contains zero grams trans fat

~1007 WHOLE GRAIN ~ :
HARUEST « No monosodium glutamate (MSG)
CIHEDDAR

- « Individual serving size for portion control

Case (104/1 Ounce Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Chip, Harvest Cheddar, 1z, Sun Chips Rounding: On

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Sunflower and/or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice N Utrltl o n FaCts

Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Salt, Serving Size 1 Pkg (28.35g)
Whey, Natural Flavors, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Onion Powder, Buttermilk, Potassium Chloride, Romano
Cheese (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Yeast Extract, Calories 1 40
Lactose, Paprika Extracts, Sodium Caseinate, Citric Acid, Skim Milk,
Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid, and Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Total Fat 69 9%
Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label Trans Fat Og
of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August PolyUnsat. Fat nla
2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the MonoUnsat Fat A
third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any

. . Lo . Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as
a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Sodium 170mg 7%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Total Carbohydrate 199 6%
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF Fiber 2g 8%

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
https:/apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/105260_SLE.pdf (4,2019) Protein 29 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 0.6mg 3%
Potassium 100mg 3%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:
Serving Size 1 Package Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads 1.250zeq Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit 0 cup Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange 0cup Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green 0 cup Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy 0cup Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas 0cup Vitamin C
Other 0 cup
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE

Sun Chips Original Multigrain Chips, Single-Serve, 1 Oz Bag, 104/Gase

Sun Chips Original Multigrain Chips, Single-Serve, 1 Oz Bag,

104/Case

#864640 | 1 Ounce/Bag, 104 Bags/Case
These whole grain chips have a unique combination of taste, crunch, and hearty grains.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

o Contains zero grams trans fat

. No monosodium glutamate (MSG)

Product Attributes

Buy American

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Basic Preparation

Ready to use.

Thawing Instructions

None

Item Yield
1 Case = 104 Chips, Multigrain, Original, Single-Serve

Shelf Life
70 Days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

6.51 Ibs / 2.95 kg

Dimensions

14.00 x 16.25 x 19.50 inches / 35.56 x 41.27 x 49.53 cm

Vendor
Name: Pepsico - Frito Lay

Item #: 00028400111515

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Sunflower And/Or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, And Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer

and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only.



GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Packaging

AP Chip, Multigrain, Orig, Sunchip v

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (289)
[P

Amount Per Serving
Calories 140

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g 6%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 0.6mg 3%
Potassium 70mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Package Phosphorous 0mg Vitamin E mg 0mg

Meat/Meat Alternative 0oz Zinc 0mg Vitamin K 0 mcg

Fruit 0 cup Magnesium 0mg Vitamin A IU 0IU

Grain/Breads 1.250z eq Copper 0mg

Red/Orange 0 cup Selenium 0mg Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green 0 cup Mahganese 0mg Thiamin 0mg

Starchy 0 cup lodine 0 mcg Riboflavin 0mg

Beans/Peas 0 cup Niacin B3 0mg

Other i 0cup Pantothenic Acid 0 mg

Notes: n/a Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin C 0mg
Vitamin B6 0mg
Vitamin B12 0 mcg

Movement

Last Order Date: 12/06/22

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers
may improve their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concern or question
about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos displayed above.



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE

Teddy Grahams Teddy Cinnamon Graham Crackers, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz Bag, 150/Case

Teddy Grahams Teddy Cinnamon Graham Crackers, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz Bag, 150/Case;

#509965 | GTIN: 1001 16704/ 0.75 g, 1 Bag/Each, 150

These sweet, bear-shaped graham crackers are flavored with cinnamon. Perfect for school lunch or a snack.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

«  Bear shaped Individually wrapped for freshness and portability

Teddy Grahams Teddy Cinnamon Graham Crackers, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz Bag, 150/Case

#509965 | GTIN: 100 o

1 Bag/Each,

Product Attributes

Buy American

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

Basic Preparation
OPEN PACKAGE AND ENJOY!

Item Yield

1 Case = 150 Crackers, Graham, Teddy, Cinnamon, Individual Packets

Shelf Life
180 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

7.031b

Dimensions

11.00x 11.70 x 15.44 inches / 27.94 x 29.72 x 39.22 cm

Vendor
Name: Mondelez (Morris, IL) MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC

Item #: 1932001670

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, CALCIUM CARBONATE (SOURCE OF
CALCIUM), MALTODEXTRIN, BAKING SODA, SALT, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A

PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

CRACKER GRHM TEDDY CINN

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (21g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories
% Daily Value*
Total Fat n/a n/a
Saturated Fat n/a n/a
Trans Fat n/a
PolyUnsaturated Fat n/a
MonoUnsaturated Fat n/a
Cholesterol n/a n/a
Sodium n/a n/a
Total Carbohydrate n/a n/a
Dietary Fiber n/a n/a
Total Sugars n/a
Includes n/a Added Sugars n/a
Protein n/a n/a
Vitamin D n/a n/a
Calcium n/a n/a
Iron n/a n/a
Potassium n/a n/a

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Movement

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?

More Information
0.75Z TEDDY GRAHAMS CINNAMON 150

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins
Serving Size: n/a Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A n/a
Grain/Breads n/a| | Copper n/a
Vegetable:Red/Orange n/a lodine n/a Water Soluble Vitamins
\/egetableiDark Green n/a Eres— e
Vegetable:Slarchy n/a Riboflavin B2 na
Vegetable:Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 wa
Vegetable:Other n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a
Child Nutrition Notes: n/a
Folate n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Trix Trix Cereal Bars, Whole Grain, 1.42 Oz Each, 96/Case

Trix Trix Cereal Bars, Whole Grain, 1.42 Oz Each, 96/Case :

#268690 | GTIN: 10016000319155| 1.42 Ounces/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

A convenient, no-mess chewy cereal bar made with Trix cereal pieces and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
. Made with no artificial flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup.
. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets one ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks criteria.

. Great anytime for breakfast in the classroom or cafeteria, grab and go, and kiosks.
Trix Trix Cereal Bars, Whole Grain, 1.42 Oz Each, 96/Case

#268690 | GTIN: 10016000319155| 1.42 Ounces/Each, 96 Eaches/Case

Product Attributes

Buy American

Child Nutrition Label

No Artificial Flavors

No Color From Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No MSG

Product Formulation Statement
Smart Snack

Serving Suggestions

Serve as is

Basic Preparation
READY TO EAT

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Bars, Cereal, Trix, Whole Grain

Shelf Life
248 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

8.521b

Dimensions

6.25x 12.00 x 18.00 inches / 15.88 x 30.48 x 45.72 cm
Packaging

Keep in a cool, dry place

Vendor

Name: General Mills GENERAL MILLS FINANCE INC
Item #: 16000-31915

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn, Fructose, Canola Oil, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Whole Wheat Flour, Chicory Root Extract, Maltodextrin. Contains
2 % or less of: Brown Rice Flour, Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Whole Corn Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Natural Flavor, Calcium Phosphate, Color
(vegetable juice, fruit juice, turmeric extract, annatto extract), Baking Soda, Trisodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Zinc and Iron
(mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B
Vitamin (folic acid) Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information



was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LvnGCxSOHL_luB_RExfnpO-cL7AguUVE/view?usp=drivesdk (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LvnGCxSOHL_luB_RExfnpO-
cL7AguUVE/view?usp=drivesdk)

AP Bar, Cereal, Trix, WGrain, General Mi -

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (40g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 5%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 105mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 99 Added Sugars 18%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D mcg 0.4mcg n/a
Calcium 260mg 26%
Iron 1.5mg 8%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size 1 Each Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A [U n/a

Grain/Breads 1ozeq Copper n/a

Red/Orange n/a Selenium n/a Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green n/a Ma‘nganese n/a Thiarmin A

Starchy n/a lodine n/a Riboflavin n/a

Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a

Other na Pantothenic Acid n/a

Notes: n/a Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Movement

You have never ordered this product, but you should. What are you waiting for?

More Information

A convenient, no-mess chewy cereal bar made with Trix(TM) cereal pieces and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go. Made without gelatin. Made with no artificial
flavors, no colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 1 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich
criteria, and

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve their products and
update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concer or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for

copyright with respect to any , images, orlogos displayed above.


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LvnGCxS0HL_luB_RExfnpO-cL7AguUVE/view?usp=drivesdk
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LvnGCxS0HL_luB_RExfnpO-cL7AguUVE/view?usp=drivesdk
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LvnGCxS0HL_luB_RExfnpO-cL7AguUVE/view?usp=drivesdk

WOWbutter Soy Butter Spread, Nut Free, 1.12 Oz Each, 100/Case
Item Number: 154042

Case (100/1.12 Ounce Each)

Nutrition

Based On: AP Soy, Butter, 1.12z, Wowbutter Rounding: On

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Wowbutter N Utrltl o n FaCts

Foods, phone: 519-345-0111/web page: www.soybutter.com. Please Serving Size 1 each (32g)
reference manufacturer number: 10920. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Calories 200
Ingredient statement updated March 2019. This ingredient and
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or Total Fat 159 23%

verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and Saturated Fat 3g 15%

for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Trans Fat 0g

accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES PolyUnsat. Fat 8g a

ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat 49 na

EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 100mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%

Fiber 2g 8%

Total Sugars 4g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nl/a
Protein 7g 14%
I ——
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 30mg 3%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 300mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents: Water Soluble Vitamins:
Serving Size n/a Thiamin n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Riboflavin n/a
Grain/Breads n/a Niacin B3 n/a
Fruit n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a
Red/Orange n/a Folic Acid n/a
Dark Green n/a Vitamin B6 n/a
Starchy n/a Vitamin B12 n/a
Beans/Peas n/a Vitamin C 0mg
Other n/a
Notes: n/a

Minerals: Fat Soluble Vitamins:
Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a
Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a
Magnesium n/a Vitamin A IU
Copper n/a
Selenium n/a
Manganese n/a

lodine n/a
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